Mundelein Park & Recreation District
Total Compensation Package for IMRF Employees Making over $75,000 and/or $150,000 Per Year
Updated: May 1, 2024

Name
Ron Salski
Kyle Berg
Debbie Mclnerney
Jon Karl
Robert Foster
Christa Lawrence
Marcus Kivisto
Scott Schleiden
Sarah Bannon
Chris Cronkhite
Melinda Agosto
Steve Yeazell
Erica De Luca
Charles Kordick
Tina Brewer
Paul Wiskerchen
Tracie Ouimet
Marissa Moravec
Nathan Neuwirth
Cheri Rehor
Kelsey Fuller
Rick Hanzel
Nadia Guidry
Rob Sweno
Elizabeth Bedolla
Charles Kordick II
Joseph Schaul
Omar Vazquez
Joe Duffy

Department
Administration
Recreation
Business Services
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Park & Facility Maintenance
Marketing
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Business Services
Business Services
Park & Facility Maintenance
Recreation
Park & Facility Maintenance
Recreation
Park & Facility Maintenance
Business Services
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Administration
Recreation
Park & Facility Maintenance
Recreation
Recreation
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Business Services
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Park & Facility Maintenance
Park & Facility Maintenance
Park & Facility Maintenance
Park & Facility Maintenance
Recreation

Employee Compensation
In 2011, Public Act 97-0609 became law, effective January 1, 2012. That act amends the Illinois Open Meetings Act and the Illinois Pension Code and establishes new requirements for Illinois public bodies

Law Requirements

Among the law's requirements are the following:
All IMRF employers must post, within 6 days of the approval of the a budget, the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds $75,000.

Position
Executive Director
Director or Recreation and Facility Services
Superintendent of Business Services & Technology
Assistant Golf Operations Manager
Superintendent of Buildings & Grounds
Marketing Manager
Golf Course Superintendent
Business Services Manager
Human Resources Manager
Building Maintenance Manager
Child Development Director
Community Center Maintenance Supervisor
Aquatics Manager
Mechanic
Human Resources Generalist
Assistant Golf Course Superintendent
Planning, Development, and Administration Manager
Adults 50+ Supervisor
Grounds Maintenance Manager
School-Age Program Supervisor
Community Center Operations Manager
Mechanic
IT Specialist
Pro Shop Manager
Custodian
Parks and Facility Maintenance
Parks and Facility Maintenance
Parks and Facility Maintenance
Aquatics Supervisor

Annual Base
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Salary Other
186,721
123,310
130,247
112,000
118,830
97,125
93,000
91,530
103,950
81,992
78,699
75,837
71,760
69,077
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$ 4,000

$ 4,000

67,500
63,685
64,212
76,926
67,165
79,751
69,077
67,979
50,000
49,525
62,941
62,941
62,941
66,560 S 4,000

$ 4,000

Total Salary

186,721
123,310
134,247
112,000
122,830
97,125
93,000
91,530
107,950
81,992
78,699
75,837
71,760
69,077
76,500
67,500
63,685
64,212
76,926
67,165
83,751
69,077
67,979
50,000
49,525
62,941
62,941
62,941
70,560

Employer
Paid Insurance
18,109
27,571

18,109
27,571
27,571
27,571

27,571
25,892
27,571
25,892
27,571
18,109
27,571
27,571
25,892

9,222
18,869

9,222
9,222
27,571
25,892
9,222
9,222
8,662
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8.68%

IMRF
Retirement
$ 16,207
$ 10,703
$ 11,653
$ 9,722
$ 10,662
$ 8,430
$ 8,072
$ 7,945
$ 9,370
$ 7,117
$ 6,831
$ 6,583
$ 6,229
$ 5,996
$ 6,640
$ 5,859
$ 5,528
$ 5,574
$ 6,677
$ 5,830
$ 7,270
$ 5,996
$ 5,901
$ 4,340
$ 4,299
$ 5,463
$ 5,463
$ 5,463
$ 6,125
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Car Allowance
6,000

Total
Compensation
227,037
161,584
145,899
139,830
133,492
133,126
128,643
127,046
117,320
116,680
111,422
109,990
103,881
102,644
101,249
100,930

96,783
95,678
92,825
91,864
91,021
84,295
83,102
81,911
79,716
77,626
77,626
77,066
76,685
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Any IMRF employer that approves an employee's total compensation package equal to or in excell of $150,000 per year must post on its website, at least six days before the approval, the total compensation package for that employee.

Vacation
Days
20
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
15
10
15
10
15
20
20
20

Sick
Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



