Mundelein Park & Recreation District
Total Compensation Package for IMRF Employees Making over \$75,000 and/or \$150,000 Per Year
Updated: May 1, 2024

opunion may 1,	2021		An	nual Base]	Employer]	MRF				Total	Vacation	Sick
Name	Department	Position		Salary	C	Other	T	otal Salary		id Insurance	Ret	irement	C	ar Allowance	Cor	npensation	Days	Days
Ron Salski	Administration	Executive Director	\$	186,721			\$	186,721	\$	18,109	\$	16,207	\$	6,000	\$	227,037	20	12
Kyle Berg	Recreation	Director or Recreation and Facility Services	\$	123,310			\$	123,310	\$	27,571	\$	10,703	\$	-	\$	161,584	15	12
Debbie McInerney	Business Services	Superintendent of Business Services & Technology	\$	130,247	\$	4,000	\$	134,247	\$	-	\$	11,653	\$	-	\$	145,899	20	12
Jon Karl	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Assistant Golf Operations Manager	\$	112,000			\$	112,000	\$	18,109	\$	9,722	\$	-	\$	139,830	20	12
Robert Foster	Park & Facility Maintenance	Superintendent of Buildings & Grounds	\$	118,830	\$	4,000	\$	122,830	\$	-	\$	10,662	\$	-	\$	133,492	20	12
Christa Lawrence	Marketing	Marketing Manager	\$	97,125			\$	97,125	\$	27,571	\$	8,430	\$	-	\$	133,126	20	12
Marcus Kivisto	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Golf Course Superintendent	\$	93,000			\$	93,000	\$	27,571	\$	8,072	\$	-	\$	128,643	20	12
Scott Schleiden	Business Services	Business Services Manager	\$	91,530			\$	91,530	\$	27,571	\$	7,945	\$	-	\$	127,046	20	12
Sarah Bannon	Business Services	Human Resources Manager	\$	103,950	\$	4,000	\$	107,950	\$	-	\$	9,370	\$	-	\$	117,320	20	12
Chris Cronkhite	Park & Facility Maintenance	Building Maintenance Manager	\$	81,992			\$	81,992	\$	27,571	\$	7,117	\$	-	\$	116,680	20	12
Melinda Agosto	Recreation	Child Development Director	\$	78,699			\$	78,699	\$	25,892	\$	6,831	\$	-	\$	111,422	20	12
Steve Yeazell	Park & Facility Maintenance	Community Center Maintenance Supervisor	\$	75,837			\$	75,837	\$	27,571	\$	6,583	\$	-	\$	109,990	20	12
Erica De Luca	Recreation	Aquatics Manager	\$	71,760			\$	71,760	\$	25,892	\$	6,229	\$	-	\$	103,881	15	12
Charles Kordick	Park & Facility Maintenance	Mechanic	\$	69,077			\$	69,077	\$	27,571	\$	5,996	\$	-	\$	102,644	10	12
Tina Brewer	Business Services	Human Resources Generalist	\$	76,500			\$	76,500	\$	18,109	\$	6,640	\$	-	\$	101,249	15	12
Paul Wiskerchen	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Assistant Golf Course Superintendent	\$	67,500			\$	67,500	\$	27,571	\$	5,859	\$	-	\$	100,930	10	12
Tracie Ouimet	Administration	Planning, Development, and Administration Manager	\$	63,685			\$	63,685	\$	27,571	\$	5,528	\$	-	\$	96,783	15	12
Marissa Moravec	Recreation	Adults 50+ Supervisor	\$	64,212			\$	64,212	\$	25,892	\$	5,574	\$	-	\$	95,678	20	12
Nathan Neuwirth	Park & Facility Maintenance	Grounds Maintenance Manager	\$	76,926			\$	76,926	\$	9,222	\$	6,677	\$	-	\$	92,825	20	12
Cheri Rehor	Recreation	School-Age Program Supervisor	\$	67,165			\$	67,165	\$	18,869	\$	5,830	\$	-	\$	91,864	20	12
Kelsey Fuller	Recreation	Community Center Operations Manager	\$	79,751	\$	4,000	\$	83,751	\$	-	\$	7,270	\$	-	\$	91,021	15	12
Rick Hanzel	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Mechanic	\$	69,077			\$	69,077	\$	9,222	\$	5,996	\$	-	\$	84,295	20	12
Nadia Guidry	Business Services	IT Specialist	\$	67,979			\$	67,979	\$	9,222	\$	5,901	\$	-	\$	83,102	10	12
Rob Sweno	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Pro Shop Manager	\$	50,000			\$	50,000	\$	27,571	\$	4,340	\$	-	\$	81,911	10	12
Elizabeth Bedolla	Park & Facility Maintenance	Custodian	\$	49,525			\$	49,525	\$	25,892	\$	4,299	\$	-	\$	79,716	15	12
Charles Kordick II	Park & Facility Maintenance	Parks and Facility Maintenance	\$	62,941			\$	62,941	\$	9,222	\$	5,463	\$	-	\$	77,626	10	12
Joseph Schaul	Park & Facility Maintenance	Parks and Facility Maintenance	\$	62,941			\$	62,941	\$	9,222	\$	5,463		-	\$	77,626	10	12
Omar Vazquez	Park & Facility Maintenance	Parks and Facility Maintenance	\$	62,941			\$	62,941	\$	8,662	\$	5,463	\$	-	\$	77,066	10	12
Joe Duffy	Recreation	Aquatics Supervisor	\$	66,560	\$	4,000	\$	70,560	\$	-	\$	6,125	\$	-	\$	76,685	15	12

8.68%

Employee Compensation

In 2011, Public Act 97-0609 became law, effective January 1, 2012. That act amends the Illinois Open Meetings Act and the Illinois Pension Code and establishes new requirements for Illinois public bodies

Law Requirements

Among the law's requirements are the following:

All IMRF employers must post, within 6 days of the approval of the a budget, the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds \$75,000.

Any IMRF employer that approves an employee's total compensation package equal to or in excell of \$150,000 per year must post on its website, at least six days before the approval, the total compensation package for that employee.